From: I

Sent: 15 April 2024 15:50
To: Planning
Subject: Hillside Wiswell. 3/2003/0223 and 3/2024/0184

/\ External Email
This email originated from outside Ribble Valley Borough Council. Do NOT click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and are sure the content within this email is safe.

Dear Mr Taylor,

| did try to speak to you today but you have not yet returned my call. ||| G
I

| will deal with both applications together. The latest is described as a resubmission.

Please note
1) RVBC have not notified us of either application. We are

I
A I - 1o oropory i)
I o cnd from site. Witnessed at first hand last week with thelj
|

Is there any explanation for the

lack of notification?2
2) The first submission was granted subject to conditions. Removal of frees and demolition has
taken place without compliance of those conditions. What enforcement action is to be taken ¢ Is
there now a stop order in place to prevent further works ¢ The machine driver was on site when |

3) The latest application is described as a replacement for an existing dwelling. There is no longer
an existing dwelling. Does this mean the application is therefore void 2

Please note that we object to the application and wish to be placed on the notification list.
We look forward to hearing from you with your replies to the questions asked in this email.
Yours faithfully





